2025

Sunday

30

Hanging of the
Green

07

First Kids Christmas
Program

14

Sanctuary Choirs and
Orchestra Christmas

Concert
21
28
Prayer Emphasis
Sunday

No Sunday School

December

Monday
01

Seniors @ EBMC

Ruth Rejoice Party

WMU - Orchids

08

WMU - Magnolias

15

22

29

02

09

16

23

30

Tuesday

Wednesday
03

Midweek Activities

Kids Choir Dress
Rehearsal

10

Lasagna for
Lottie

Midweek Activities

17

Midweek Activities

24

Thursday
04

11

Finance Meeting

18

25

Friday
05

12

19

26

CHRISTMAS - OFFICE CLOSED

Christmas Eve
Service

31

No Midweek
Activities

01

02

NEW YEAR - OFFICE CLOSED

m

FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH
GADSDEN

Saturday
06

13

20

27

03

First Students High School Retreat

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS ABOUT EVENTS, PLEASE CONTACT

THE CHURCH OFFICE AT (256) 547-6828

OR EMAIL JACKIE AT jbowen@fbcgadsden.org



